
 

 
2010 Tumor Shooter 

Sunday, February 28, 2010 
Benton County Fairgrounds – Corvallis, Oregon 

7 mile & 3 mile 
 

7 Mile Overall Results 
 
Place Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Tim Harder            24 M   1/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR   38:26  5:40  
    2 Nathan Smith          36 M   1/19   M3039  Corvallis     OR   38:48  5:43  
    3 Nick Auyeung          26 M   2/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR   39:14  5:47  
    4 Sean Meissner         36 M   2/19   M3039  Black Butte R OR   39:58  5:53  
    5 Mike Rosling          31 M   3/19   M3039  Corvallis     OR   40:32  5:58  
    6 Chris Depner          26 M   3/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR   41:41  6:08  
    7 Casey Glick           25 M   4/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR   42:09  6:12  
    8 Nick Brown            27 M   5/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR   42:34  6:16  
    9 Nathan Knapp          23 M   6/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR   42:48  6:18  
   10 William Swint         36 M   4/19   M3039  Aumsville     OR   42:48  6:18  
   11 Sunny Gilbert         30 F   1/17   F3039  Corvallis     OR   44:02  6:29  
   12 Joe Griffin           49 M   1/9    M4049  Central Point OR   44:09  6:30  
   13 Bryan Hakanson        23 M   7/14   M2029  Eugene        OR   44:37  6:34  
   14 Robyn McGillis        35 F   2/17   F3039  Portland      OR   45:05  6:38  
   15 Jeff Boyd             36 M   5/19   M3039  Corvallis     OR   45:11  6:39  
   16 Reed Lacy             51 M   1/7    M5059  Corvallis     OR   45:18  6:40  
   17 Frank Schnekenburger  49 M   2/9    M4049  Corvallis     OR   45:22  6:41  
   18 David Bucklin         24 M   8/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR   45:24  6:41  
   19 George McCleary       30 M   6/19   M3039  Portland      OR   45:27  6:41  
   20 Angenie McCleary      33 F   3/17   F3039  Ketchum       ID   45:27  6:42  
   21 David Bateham         49 M   3/9    M4049  Corvallis     OR   45:45  6:44  
   22 Kelly Rice            31 F   4/17   F3039  Corvallis     OR   45:45  6:44  
   23 Gerhard Behrens       50 M   2/7    M5059  Corvallis     OR   46:12  6:48  
   24 Stewart Trost         43 M   4/9    M4049  Corvallis     OR   46:26  6:50  
   25 Jochen Braunmiller    44 M   5/9    M4049  Corvallis     OR   47:24  6:59  
   26 Tia Gabalita          41 F   1/9    F4049  Corvallis     OR   47:39  7:01  
   27 Annie Carson          23 F   1/13   F2029  Corvallis     OR   48:29  7:08  
   28 Melissa Norland       35 F   5/17   F3039  Corvallis     OR   48:42  7:10  
   29 David Dickson         30 M   7/19   M3039  Corvallis     OR   49:09  7:14  
   30 Erica Strandberg Poh  33 F   6/17   F3039  Corvallis     AK   49:36  7:18  
   31 Casey McCright        24 M   9/14   M2029  Eugene        OR   49:54  7:21  
   32 Jordan Fox            18 M   1/2    M0119  McMinnville   OR   50:34  7:27  
   33 Rikki Glick           23 F   2/13   F2029  Klamath Falls OR   50:38  7:27  
   34 Dan Stevens           60 M   1/1    M6069  Corvallis     OR   50:53  7:29  
   35 Sean Ross             40 M   6/9    M4049  Corvallis     OR   51:09  7:32  
   36 Pamela Johnson        21 F   3/13   F2029  Corvallis     OR   51:11  7:32  
   37 Karen Dewolf          31 F   7/17   F3039  Corvallis     OR   52:03  7:40  
   38 Todd Bertwell         19 M   2/2    M0119  Corvallis     OR   52:34  7:44  
   39 Steve Goss            47 M   7/9    M4049  Corvallis     OR   53:23  7:51  
   40 Lisa Boyd             36 F   8/17   F3039  Corvallis     OR   53:27  7:52  
   41 Stasi Kasianchuk      26 F   4/13   F2029  Corvallis     OR   54:23  8:00  
   42 Tony Wilcox           58 M   3/7    M5059  Corvallis     OR   54:36  8:02  
   43 Mike Torgensen        34 M   8/19   M3039  Salem         OR   54:40  8:03  
   44 Roger Lewis           37 M   9/19   M3039  Corvallis     OR   55:15  8:08  
   45 Chris Patton          27 M  10/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR   55:48  8:13  
   46 Phil Burkum           44 M   8/9    M4049  Corvallis     OR   56:03  8:15  
   47 Jessica Dobek         30 F   9/17   F3039  Tualatin      OR   56:25  8:18  
   48 Kerri Winters-Stone   40 F   2/9    F4049  Corvallis     OR   56:25  8:18  
   49 Lon McQuillan         35 M  10/19   M3039  Corvallis     OR   56:33  8:19  
   50 Lance McQuillan       33 M  11/19   M3039  Corvallis     OR   56:34  8:19  
   51 Marlo Thrall          40 F   3/9    F4049  Eugene        OR   56:54  8:23  
   52 Hunter Lipscomb       39 M  12/19   M3039  Corvallis     OR   57:07  8:24  
   53 Brian Gardes          35 M  13/19   M3039  Portland      OR   57:37  8:29  
   54 Ken Lynn              44 F   4/9    F4049  Eugene        OR   58:02  8:32  
   55 Denice Guzman         43 F   5/9    F4049  Salem         OR   58:29  8:36  
   56 Emily Perkins         24 F   5/13   F2029  Corvallis     OR   58:39  8:38  
   57 Colin Wolslegal       31 M  14/19   M3039                     58:40  8:38  
   58 Paul York             34 M  15/19   M3039  Corvallis     OR   58:42  8:38  
   59 Kristen Williams      32 F  10/17   F3039  Salem         OR   59:07  8:42  
   60 Russell Trump         55 M   4/7    M5059  Yoncalla      OR   59:33  8:46  
   61 Heidi Young           47 F   6/9    F4049  Klamath Falls OR 1:00:04  8:50  
   62 Tiffany Parcel        29 F   6/13   F2029  Portland      OR 1:00:32  8:55  



   63 Jon Mueller           26 M  11/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR 1:00:32  8:55  
   64 Tara Odonnell         27 F   7/13   F2029  Corvallis     OR 1:00:40  8:56  
   65 Sarah Marshall        27 F   8/13   F2029  Corvallis     OR 1:00:40  8:56  
   66 Chris Willard         39 M  16/19   M3039  Keizer        OR 1:00:50  8:57  
   67 Tim Cochran           39 M  17/19   M3039  Eugene        OR 1:01:10  9:00  
   68 Martha Rockey         50 F   1/3    F5059  Corvallis     OR 1:01:32  9:03  
   69 Lara Gamelin          42 F   7/9    F4049  Corvallis     OR 1:01:32  9:03  
   70 Randall Kulaw         55 M   5/7    M5059  Corvallis     OR 1:01:33  9:03  
   71 Mike Peppers          57 M   6/7    M5059  Beaver        WA 1:01:45  9:05  
   72 Connie Graham         46 F   8/9    F4049  Corvallis     OR 1:01:47  9:06  
   73 Tatiana Davalon       45 F   9/9    F4049  Corvallis     OR 1:01:47  9:06  
   74 Lindsay Higa          22 F   9/13   F2029  Corvallis     OR 1:02:42  9:14  
   75 Cori Hall             30 F  11/17   F3039  Corvallis     OR 1:03:54  9:24  
   76 Erica McKenzie        35 F  12/17   F3039  Corvallis     OR 1:05:15  9:36  
   77 Julie Penry           31 F  13/17   F3039  Corvallis     OR 1:05:15  9:36  
   78 Lew Ladd              54 M   7/7    M5059  Corvallis     OR 1:05:24  9:38  
   79 Barbara Pratt         25 F  10/13   F2029  Independence  OR 1:06:14  9:45  
   80 Will Beattie          27 M  12/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR 1:06:15  9:45  
   81 Joshua Hogg           24 M  13/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR 1:06:17  9:45  
   82 Sarah Gallops         25 F  11/13   F2029  Corvallis     OR 1:06:22  9:46  
   83 Kathy Fultz           53 F   2/3    F5059  Monmouth      OR 1:06:23  9:46  
   84 Landon Fuhriman       29 M  14/14   M2029  Corvallis     OR 1:07:12  9:53  
   85 Joan Hogan            55 F   3/3    F5059  Gig Harbor    WA 1:07:36  9:57  
   86 Carrie Jordan         33 F  14/17   F3039  Eugene        OR 1:08:11 10:02  
   87 Daniel Sudakin        41 M   9/9    M4049  Corvallis     OR 1:08:15 10:03  
   88 Mike Jordan           33 M  18/19   M3039  Eugene        OR 1:08:19 10:03  
   89 Jane Fernandez        60 F   1/1    F6069  Salem         OR 1:09:21 10:12  
   90 Alex Dyer             35 M  19/19   M3039  Corvallis     OR 1:09:27 10:13  
   91 Kate Sanders          32 F  15/17   F3039  Corvallis     OR 1:09:45 10:16  
   92 Mary Canton           28 F  12/13   F2029  Corvallis     OR 1:09:46 10:16  
   93 Annie Morgan          32 F  16/17   F3039  Eugene        OR 1:10:07 10:19  
   94 Lainey Dyer           38 F  17/17   F3039  Corvallis     OR 1:13:07 10:46  
   95 Molly Clark           18 F   1/1    F0119  Corvallis     OR 1:18:51 11:36  
   96 Casey Roach           24 F  13/13   F2029  Monmouth      OR 1:20:55 11:54  
   97 Charles Strong        77 M   1/1    M7099  Dallas        OR 1:33:20 13:44  
 

3 Mile Awards 
 
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Tim Harder            24 Corvallis       OR   38:26  5:40  
    2 Nathan Smith          36 Corvallis       OR   38:48  5:43  
    3 Nick Auyeung          26 Corvallis       OR   39:14  5:47  
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Sunny Gilbert         30 Corvallis       OR   44:02  6:29  
    2 Robyn McGillis        35 Portland        OR   45:05  6:38  
    3 Angenie McCleary      33 Ketchum         ID   45:27  6:42  
                             MALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 19 
    1   449 Jordan Fox             7 18 McMinnville        OR   50:34  7:27  
    2   450 Todd Bertwell          7 19 Corvallis          OR   52:34  7:44  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 19 
    1   265 Molly Clark            7 18 Corvallis          OR 1:18:51 11:36  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1   417 Tim Harder             7 24 Corvallis          OR   38:26  5:40  
    2   398 Nick Auyeung           7 26 Corvallis          OR   39:14  5:47  
    3   269 Chris Depner           7 26 Corvallis          OR   41:41  6:08  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1   264 Annie Carson           7 23 Corvallis          OR   48:29  7:08  
    2   354 Rikki Glick            7 23 Klamath Falls      OR   50:38  7:27  
    3   289 Pamela Johnson         7 21 Corvallis          OR   51:11  7:32  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1   327 Nathan Smith           7 36 Corvallis          OR   38:48  5:43  
    2   353 Sean Meissner          7 36 Black Butte Ranch  OR   39:58  5:53  
    3   413 Mike Rosling           7 31 Corvallis          OR   40:32  5:58  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1   412 Sunny Gilbert          7 30 Corvallis          OR   44:02  6:29  
    2   358 Robyn McGillis         7 35 Portland           OR   45:05  6:38  
    3   297 Angenie McCleary       7 33 Ketchum            ID   45:27  6:42  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1   362 Joe Griffin            7 49 Central Point      OR   44:09  6:30  
    2   359 Frank Schnekenburger   7 49 Corvallis          OR   45:22  6:41  
    3   253 David Bateham          7 49 Corvallis          OR   45:45  6:44  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1   394 Tia Gabalita           7 41 Corvallis          OR   47:39  7:01  
    2   404 Kerri Winters-Stone    7 40 Corvallis          OR   56:25  8:18  
    3   368 Marlo Thrall           7 40 Eugene             OR   56:54  8:23  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
    1   387 Reed Lacy              7 51 Corvallis          OR   45:18  6:40  
    2   352 Gerhard Behrens        7 50 Corvallis          OR   46:12  6:48  



    3   388 Tony Wilcox            7 58 Corvallis          OR   54:36  8:02  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
    1   421 Martha Rockey          7 50 Corvallis          OR 1:01:32  9:03  
    2   409 Kathy Fultz            7 53 Monmouth           OR 1:06:23  9:46  
    3   429 Joan Hogan             7 55 Gig Harbor         WA 1:07:36  9:57  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
    1   331 Dan Stevens            7 60 Corvallis          OR   50:53  7:29  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
    1   364 Jane Fernandez         7 60 Salem              OR 1:09:21 10:12  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99 
    1   351 Charles Strong         7 77 Dallas             OR 1:33:20 13:44  
 

3 Mile Overall Results 
 
Place Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Sam Settelmeyer       18 M   1/1    M0119  Corvallis     OR   17:37  6:05  
    2 Kevin Brown           20 M   1/13   M2029  Corvallis     OR   19:17  6:39  
    3 Brian Robertson       32 M   1/10   M3039  Corvallis     OR   19:59  6:54  
    4 Francisco Martin      39 M   2/10   M3039  Corvallis     OR   20:07  6:57  
    5 Michael Olson         25 M   2/13   M2029  Corvallis     OR   20:34  7:06  
    6 Adam Steele           29 M   3/13   M2029  Eugene        OR   21:15  7:20  
    7 Lauren Denfeld        23 F   1/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   21:22  7:22  
    8 Susan Fox             42 F   1/13   F4049  Corvallis     OR   21:52  7:33  
    9 Jonathan Woodland     23 M   4/13   M2029  Creswell      OR   22:46  7:51  
   10 Jeff Dewolf           25 M   5/13   M2029  Corvallis     OR   22:57  7:55  
   11 Stephen Thom          26 M   6/13   M2029  Corvallis     OR   23:05  7:58  
   12 Alyssa Jones          21 F   2/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   23:37  8:09  
   13 Rob Hughes            46 M   1/4    M4049  Corvallis     OR   23:43  8:11  
   14 Aida Arik             23 F   3/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   24:12  8:21  
   15 Russell Carpenter     30 M   3/10   M3039  Corvallis     OR   24:19  8:24  
   16 Sam Johnson           34 M   4/10   M3039  Corvallis     OR   24:20  8:24  
   17 John Beckerman        23 M   7/13   M2029  Corvallis     OR   25:27  8:47  
   18 Michael Duddington    30 M   5/10   M3039  Portland      OR   25:47  8:54  
   19 Meghan Arbagast       48 F   2/13   F4049  Corvallis     OR   26:03  8:59  
   20 Joanna Olson          30 F   1/11   F3039  Minneapolis   MN   26:03  8:59  
   21 Betsy Emerson         45 F   3/13   F4049  Tacoma        WA   26:27  9:08  
   22 Margaret Gehring      45 F   4/13   F4049  Tacoma        WA   26:27  9:08  
   23 Jason Nixon           36 M   6/10   M3039  Turner        OR   26:47  9:14  
   24 Jeremy McConnell      20 M   8/13   M2029  Tualatin      OR   26:52  9:16  
   25 Jan Griffin           49 F   5/13   F4049  Central Point OR   27:09  9:22  
   26 Benjamin Baggett      32 M   7/10   M3039  Corvallis     OR   27:12  9:23  
   27 Gail Baggett          30 F   2/11   F3039  Corvallis     OR   27:12  9:23  
   28 Clint Morrison        61 M   1/1    M6069  Corvallis     OR   27:30  9:29  
   29 Katy Strenmetz        25 F   4/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   27:59  9:39  
   30 Aaron Gagnon          37 M   8/10   M3039  Corvallis     OR   27:59  9:39  
   31 Annika Gabriel        13 F   1/2    F0119  Corvallis     OR   28:07  9:42  
   32 Sydney Running        24 F   5/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   28:37  9:52  
   33 Tom Cordier           47 M   2/4    M4049  Corvallis     OR   28:37  9:52  
   34 Tiffany Stevens       21 F   6/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   29:07 10:03  
   35 Michelle Scott        25 F   7/20   F2029  Lebanon       OR   29:53 10:19  
   36 Daniel Guzman         38 M   9/10   M3039  Eugene        OR   29:55 10:19  
   37 Michelle Gardes       36 F   3/11   F3039  Portland      OR   30:06 10:23  
   38 Christine Molina      22 F   8/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   30:10 10:24  
   39 Wookie Evlo Bae       25 M   9/13   M2029  Corvallis     OR   30:10 10:24  
   40 Sonny Farley          32 F   4/11   F3039  Lebanon       OR   30:27 10:30  
   41 Joyce Settelmeyer     47 F   6/13   F4049  Cottage Grove OR   31:12 10:46  
   42 Jim Settelmeyer       52 M   1/2    M5059  Cottage Grove OR   31:13 10:46  
   43 Shawn Hathaway        40 M   3/4    M4049  Corvallis     OR   32:09 11:05  
   44 Doug Cochran          54 M   2/2    M5059  Philomath     OR   32:31 11:13  
   45 Shannon Quihuiz       25 F   9/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   32:32 11:13  
   46 Shelley Starkey       49 F   7/13   F4049  Corvallis     OR   32:41 11:16  
   47 Evelyn Pryor          33 F   5/11   F3039  Corvallis     OR   32:44 11:18  
   48 Valerie Green         21 F  10/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   32:46 11:18  
   49 Christine Boone       26 F  11/20   F2029  Albany        OR   33:50 11:40  
   50 Eli Wisniewski         3 M   1/1    M0110  Corvallis     OR   34:13 11:48  
   51 Michael Wisniewski    30 M  10/10   M3039  Corvallis     OR   34:15 11:49  
   52 James Bartlett        23 M  10/13   M2029  Lebanon       OR   34:46 12:00  
   53 Candice Molina        22 F  12/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   34:46 12:00  
   54 Janet Peterson        44 F   8/13   F4049  Newberg       OR   35:31 12:15  
   55 Jay Swen Barger       47 M   4/4    M4049  Newberg       OR   35:32 12:15  
   56 Tracie Ross           41 F   9/13   F4049  Corvallis     OR   35:50 12:22  
   57 Jenarah Tekippe       30 F   6/11   F3039  Wenatchee     WA   36:21 12:32  
   58 Laura Williams        24 F  13/20   F2029  Albany        OR   36:39 12:39  
   59 Nicole Charleson      34 F   7/11   F3039  Salem         OR   37:40 13:00  
   60 Marci Shindel         36 F   8/11   F3039  Corvallis     OR   38:33 13:18  
   61 Carol Woodland        47 F  10/13   F4049  Creswell      OR   39:57 13:47  
   62 Mandy Dyer            31 F   9/11   F3039                     40:32 13:59  
   63 Kara Smith            35 F  10/11   F3039  Corvallis     OR   40:32 13:59  
   64 Gayle Tarver          23 F  14/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   40:46 14:04  
   65 Bernadette Molina     47 F  11/13   F4049  Salem         OR   40:57 14:08  
   66 Reginaldo Molina      58 F   1/1    F5059  Salem         OR   40:58 14:08  



   67 Stacy Oerman          24 F  15/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   41:08 14:11  
   68 Erick Wheeler         24 M  11/13   M2029  Corvallis     OR   41:09 14:12  
   69 Tawnya Russell        35 F  11/11   F3039  Salem         OR   42:29 14:39  
   70 Shannon Morgan        41 F  12/13   F4049  Philomath     OR   32:56 11:22  
   71 Judy Mai              22 F  16/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   43:07 14:53  
   72 Johnny Tran           22 M  12/13   M2029  Portland      OR   43:08 14:53  
   73 Erin Williams         21 F  17/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   47:27 16:22  
   74 Anna Powers           21 F  18/20   F2029  Corvallis     OR   47:28 16:22  
   75 Kelsey Burkum         17 F   2/2    F0119  Corvallis     OR   47:29 16:23  
   76 Lauren Burkum         45 F  13/13   F4049  Corvallis     OR   47:29 16:23  
   77 Sarah Stauffer        23 F  19/20   F2029  Springfield   OR   55:15 19:03  
   78 Judy Tacchini         26 F  20/20   F2029  Eugene        OR   55:15 19:03  
   79 Jason Tacchini        24 M  13/13   M2029  Albany        OR   55:16 19:04 
 

3 Mile Awards 
 
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Sam Settelmeyer       18 Corvallis       OR   17:37  6:05  
    2 Kevin Brown           20 Corvallis       OR   19:17  6:39  
    3 Brian Robertson       32 Corvallis       OR   19:59  6:54  
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Lauren Denfeld        23 Corvallis       OR   21:22  7:22  
    2 Susan Fox             42 Corvallis       OR   21:52  7:33  
    3 Alyssa Jones          21 Corvallis       OR   23:37  8:09  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 19 
    1   389 Sam Settelmeyer        3 18 Corvallis          OR   17:37  6:05  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 19 
    1   410 Annika Gabriel         3 13 Corvallis          OR   28:07  9:42  
    2   416 Kelsey Burkum          3 17 Corvallis          OR   47:29 16:23  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1   390 Kevin Brown            3 20 Corvallis          OR   19:17  6:39  
    2   391 Michael Olson          3 25 Corvallis          OR   20:34  7:06  
    3   433 Adam Steele            3 29 Eugene             OR   21:15  7:20  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 
    1   268 Lauren Denfeld         3 23 Corvallis          OR   21:22  7:22  
    2   434 Alyssa Jones           3 21 Corvallis          OR   23:37  8:09  
    3   401 Aida Arik              3 23 Corvallis          OR   24:12  8:21  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1   317 Brian Robertson        3 32 Corvallis          OR   19:59  6:54  
    2   385 Francisco Martin       3 39 Corvallis          OR   20:07  6:57  
    3   263 Russell Carpenter      3 30 Corvallis          OR   24:19  8:24  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 
    1   375 Joanna Olson           3 30 Minneapolis        MN   26:03  8:59  
    2   393 Gail Baggett           3 30 Corvallis          OR   27:12  9:23  
    3   279 Michelle Gardes        3 36 Portland           OR   30:06 10:23  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1   374 Rob Hughes             3 46 Corvallis          OR   23:43  8:11  
    2   376 Tom Cordier            3 47 Corvallis          OR   28:37  9:52  
    3   284 Shawn Hathaway         3 40 Corvallis          OR   32:09 11:05  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 
    1   426 Susan Fox              3 42 Corvallis          OR   21:52  7:33  
    2   373 Meghan Arbagast        3 48 Corvallis          OR   26:03  8:59  
    3   380 Betsy Emerson          3 45 Tacoma             WA   26:27  9:08  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
    1   322 Jim Settelmeyer        3 52 Cottage Grove      OR   31:13 10:46  
    2   266 Doug Cochran           3 54 Philomath          OR   32:31 11:13  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 
    1   303 Reginaldo Molina       3 58 Salem              OR   40:58 14:08  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 
    1   386 Clint Morrison         3 61 Corvallis          OR   27:30  9:29  
       


